VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

05/03/21
Payroll Ending 4/24/2021 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 9,673.58
Village Portion of Medicare 9,568.62
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF
Net Payroll 433,965.98
Special Payroll (Police ETO Buyback) 177,170.38
Total Payroll Expense 630,378.56 $ 630,378.56
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks $ 1,128,853.29
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium
City of Chicago (Water Payment) 152,239.08
Total ACH Debits $ 152,239.08
Total Payable Voucher $ 625,184.61

Grand Total Payments | $ 2,536,655.54 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: Payroll
Printed: 04/29/2021 - 11:13AM
Batch: 00207.05.2021
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PS1443654 Cleaning supplies for all three stations 76.78 05/07/2021  10-30-62030
PS1444836 Nitrile gloves 508.06 05/07/2021  10-90-60600
Check Total: 584.84
Vendor: 1021 Accela, Inc. #774375 Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
INV-ACC53776 Accela civic subscription 16 users FY22 40,108.86 05/07/2021  10-02-54200
Check Total: 40,108.86
Vendor: 1263 ACE HARDWARE - ADMIN Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
129938/1 Copy of key for car 5.98 05/07/2021  10-13-52960
Check Total: 5.98
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
130910/1 Paint supplies 101.30 05/07/2021  10-30-62060
130928/1 Paint supplies 21.58 05/07/2021  10-30-62060
131055/1 Key supplies 17.95 05/07/2021  10-30-50110
Check Total: 140.83
Vendor: 3364 ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
1245111-04-2021 Monthly screening services April 2021 162.79 05/07/2021  10-60-60000
Check Total: 162.79
Vendor: 4590 AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
3013133551APR21 0 N Belmont 3/9/21-4/7/21 413.83 05/07/2021  10-50-62330
Check Total: 413.83
Vendor: 4236 ALLSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY INS A/S/OL Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
2128 Final settlement of all claims 1,604.26 05/07/2021  10-32-62195
Check Total: 1,604.26
Vendor: 1634 ALPHA PRIME COMMUNICATIONS Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
116404 Licenses key for software 635.00 05/07/2021  07-01-51200
Check Total: 635.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
602000094488 Carpet service 129.74 05/07/2021  10-13-52600
602000097840 Carpet service 113.36 05/07/2021  10-20-52600
Check Total: 243.10
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
708299267304 Stone Park Conf Bridge for Apr 181.98 05/07/2021  10-02-51200
708299273104 Northlake Conf Bridge for Apr 181.98 05/07/2021  10-02-51200
708299295904 Melrose Park Conf Bridge for Apr 181.98 05/07/2021  10-02-51200
847451129204 Mu[tip]e Norcomm Single line charges for 201.33 05/07/2021 10-02-51200
Apr
847671155604 Alarm circuits and multiple single lines for 1,140.70 05/07/2021  10-02-51200
Apr
Check Total: 1,887.97
Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
850021744 Apr Long Distance for March 85.95 05/07/2021  10-02-51200
Check Total: 85.95
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
1306 Service call to remove pump motor at JB 3,800.00 05/07/2021  34-02-63100
Williams Station
Check Total: 3,800.00
Vendor: 0106 BIRD ENGINES Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
3294397 Tune-up for Toro mower 216.91 05/07/2021  34-02-50300
3294398 Tune-up for Wright mower #1 737.33 05/07/2021  34-02-50300
3294399 Tune-up for Wright mower #2 594.55 05/07/2021  34-02-50300
3294463 Trimmer repair 84.85 05/07/2021  34-02-50300
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 1,633.64
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHONOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
0090880 Consulting srvcs on Accela Land Mgmt - 540.00 05/07/2021  10-02-81000
March
Check Total: 540.00
Vendor: 3053 CAMBRIDGE BUSINESS FORMS, INC. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
11101 Door Hangers for branch collection 249.86 05/07/2021  34-01-51800
Check Total: 249.86
Vendor: 4799 CAR REFLECTIONS Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
21-97 Letter on Car 485 550.00 05/07/2021  10-30-50110
Check Total: 550.00
Vendor: 4802 CARGILL SALT INC Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
2906106281 Rock salt 24,543.80 05/07/2021  19-01-62650
2906109163 Rock salt 38,039.82 05/07/2021  19-01-62650
2906110196 Rock salt 3,726.31 05/07/2021  19-01-62650
2906112314 Rock salt 24,592.69 05/07/2021  19-01-62650
2906119461 Rock salt 1,201.53 05/07/2021  19-01-62650
Check Total: 92,104.15
Vendor: 1895 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
B458749 Video camera 146.30 05/07/2021  10-02-50700
B534761 Wireless keyboard and mouse 53.01 05/07/2021  10-02-50700
B547113 Digital voice recorder 141.38 05/07/2021  10-02-50700
B681414 TRIPP Display Coverter VGA to HDMI 112.26 05/07/2021  10-02-50700
Check Total: 452.95
Vendor: 4206 CENTRAL SERVICE & REPAIR Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
076419 Rewire trailer p]ug/repair brake chamber - 1,247. 11 05/07/2021 10-90-50100
unit 204
Check Total: 1,247.11
Vendor: 0549 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
7325097 Electra coat aerosol, quick cure, Grr 2,387.82 05/07/2021 34-01-62070
(55gals)
Check Total: 2,387.82
Vendor: 4252 CHICAGO SPENCE TOOL & RUBBER Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
1279863-01 lock washers, hex nuts, flat washers 189.25 05/07/2021  10-90-62610
Check Total: 189.25
Vendor: 5656 CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
213516 Water production lab test March 2021 200.00 05/07/2021  34-01-62850
Check Total: 200.00 B
Vendor: 3643 COMCAST Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
120900930 Dedicated internet and network srves- Apr 7,679.76 05/07/2021  10-02-51200
Check Total: 7,679.76
Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
0168083Mar Internet for PD - March 336.70 05/07/2021  10-02-51200
Check Total: 336.70
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
0188785006Apr 00WS Wolf Rd 0188785006 41.09 05/07/2021  10-50-62330
3/10/21-4/8/21
0702160012Apr 3200 N Mannheim 0702160012 34.50 05/07/2021  10-50-62330
3/16/21-4/14/21
0843085325Apr 11230 Addison 0843085325 523.25 05/07/2021  34-02-62800
3/10/21-4/8/21
1745166000Apr 9500 Belmont 1745166000 Aggregation 127.00 05/07/2021  10-50-62330
refresh fee
1862148017Apr 2709 Scott 1862148017 3/10/21-4/8/21 234.24 05/07/2021  34-02-62800
3893073029Apr 3900 Mannheim 3893073029 22.90 05/07/2021  10-50-62330
3/9/21-4/7/21
5396076006 Apr 3200 Sarah 5396076006 3/16/21-4/14/21 226.93 05/07/2021  10-50-62330
5648695019Apr 9380 Chestnut 5648695019 3/9/21-4/7/21 70.06 05/07/2021  10-50-62330
5732676117Apr 9800 Franklin 5732676117 3/9/21-4/7/21 31.18 05/07/2021  10-50-62330
5903506002Apr 2599 Scott 5903506002 3/10/21-4/8/21 139.11 05/07/2021  10-50-62330
8781136050Apr 10699 Waveland 8781136050 74.35 05/07/2021  10-50-62330

3/9/21-4/7/21
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Check Total: 1,524.61
Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
1110138932 Flat repair - unit 236 27.50 05/07/2021  34-02-50100
Check Total: 27.50
Vendor: 8225 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
19822907301 11400 Copenhagen 7603147072 162.21 05/07/2021  34-02-62800
3/3/21-4/1/21
19822912301 10800/ 11000 King 0046077025 2,546.08 05/07/2021  34-01-62800
3/3/21-4/1/21
19822938001 2401 Scott 0217099011 3/3/21-4/1/21 50.27 05/07/2021  10-50-62330
19822942201 129 W Manor 0263010000 3/3/21-4/1/21 122.68 05/07/2021  34-01-62800
19863905001 9364 Franklin 5732152069 3/9/21-4/7/21 50.08 05/07/2021  10-50-62330
19864376501 9400 Grand 3195005070 3/9/21-4/7/21 211.65 05/07/2021  10-50-62330
19875753801 0 Franklin 0080020006 3/10/21-4/8/21 211.04 05/07/2021  10-50-62330
19875816901 8 Countyline 0473120026 3/10/21-4/8/21 824.65 05/07/2021  34-01-62800
19875828301 11201 Taft 1047039057 3/10/21-4/8/21 41.51 05/07/2021  34-02-62800
19890394401 0 17th Ave and Fullerton 0474092012 62.01 05/07/2021  34-02-62800
3/11/21-4/9/21
19926270901 9229 Grand 5228689026 3/16/21-4/14/21 167.95 05/07/2021  34-02-62800
Check Total: 4.450.13
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
310418 Business cards - bldg dept 69.58 05/07/2021  10-13-51800
310723 April newsletter 2,329.96 05/07/2021  10-01-51880
Check Total: 2,399.54
Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
0000342903 Switches, environmental recovery fee 956.00 05/07/2021  09-01-64000
0000343449 Switches, environmental recovery fee 956.00 05/07/2021  09-01-64000
092304 04/05/21 Street sweepings 1,100.00 05/07/2021  09-01-64000
092305 04/06/21 Street sweepings 1,100.00 05/07/2021  09-01-64000
onaccount041421 Credit on account -403.00 05/07/2021  09-01-64000
Check Total: 3,709.00

Vendor; 4285

DENNY'S AUTOMOTIVE & WHEEL ALIGNM

Check Sequence: 30

ACH Enabled: False
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036633538 Replace steering column assembly - unit 650.00 05/07/2021  34-01-50100

239
036633550 Replace window regulator & motor 325.00 05/07/2021  10-13-50100

assembly

Check Total: 975.00
Vendor: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
30554 Mixed load spoils hauled out 4,100.00 05/07/2021  09-01-64000

Check Total: 4,100.00
Vendor: 4422 EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
031721 Membership dues 90.00 05/07/2021  10-01-52135

Check Total: 90.00
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
0385523-1 Wall meter interface units 25,195.00 05/07/2021  34-01-62835
0390255 Meters seal 30.00 05/07/2021  34-01-62835

Check Total: 25,225.00
Vendor: 5061 FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
252177 Flat repair & tire replacement - unit 129.45 05/07/2021  10-20-50300

890/888
252177 Flat repair & tire replacement - unit 315 125.06 05/07/2021  10-13-50100
252957 Replace tires - unit 889 550.96 05/07/2021  10-20-50300
252981 Replace tires - unit 891/878 423.88 05/07/2021  10-20-50300

Check Total: 1,229.35
Vendor: 6062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
3420 Tiger grip gloves 246.30 05/07/2021  34-01-60600
3420 Tiger grip gloves 246.30 05/07/2021  34-02-60600
3678 Cleaning supplies 942.80 05/07/2021  34-02-52200

Check Total: 1,435.40
Vendor: 5604 GUARDIAN Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
468861Apr Dental HMO, PPO, voluntary vision plan 17,648.21 05/07/2021  10-52-62390

May 2021
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Check Total: 17,648.21
Vendor: 1870 JOCELYN GUTIERREZ Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
2126 Final property damage payment 1,300.48 05/07/2021  10-32-62195

Check Total: 1,300.48
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
2104186 Payroll processing March 2021 3,600.00 05/07/2021  10-60-51900

Check Total: 3,600.00
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
2490 Wiper blades 68.00 05/07/2021  08-01-50008
2512 Fuel additive 15.98 05/07/2021  08-01-50008

Check Total: 83.98
Vendor: 2295 HUNTER MAINTENANCE & LEASING, INC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
0051258 Seasonal PM& repairs to 9,961.38 05/07/2021  09-01-50100

electrical/mechanical/Hdry syst Sweeper2

Check Total: 9,961.38
Vendor: 6108 ILLINOIS BATTERY SPECIALISTS Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
20992 Deep cycle batteries for PD speed trailer 330.00 05/07/2021  08-01-50020

Check Total: 330.00
Vendor: 1860 ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
RCB26602 Property and Liability premium June 2021 60,772.13 05/07/2021  10-32-62190
RCB26916 W/C premium June 2021 103,201.38 05/07/2021  10-32-62200

Check Total: 163,973.51
Vendor: 0666 INDIANA HARBOR BELT RAILROAD Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
093612 Permit to construct and maintain a sewer 292.71 05/07/2021 34-02-63070

under th RR tracks

Check Total: 292.71
Vendor: 2084 J.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
83676 Uniform vest 695.00 05/07/2021  10-20-54000
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Check Total: 695.00
Vendor: 0470 JET BRITE CAR WASH, INC. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
4203 Police vehicle washes Feb 2021 186.00 05/07/2021  10-20-50300
Check Total: 186.00
Vendor; 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
202056 Purchase of stone 735.96 05/07/2021  10-90-62660
202125 Dirt, limestone, mulch, mixed construction 1,378.15 05/07/2021  09-01-64000
and demo
Check Total: 2,114.11
Vendor: 1254 JS PRINTING Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
T0236 Food establishment inspection reports 295.00 05/07/2021  10-13-51800
Check Total: 295.00
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
4260 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 2,800.00 05/07/2021  34-02-63070
street drain
4264 Sawecutting, remove & replace section of 1,820.00 05/07/2021  34-01-62860
public walk
4266 Sawcutting, remove & replace 8' of 4,160.00 05/07/2021  34-02-63070
reinforced curb
4267 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 2,900.00 05/07/2021  34-01-62860
driveway apron
4268 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 3,955.00 05/07/2021  34-02-63070
section of street
4270 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 2,460.00 05/07/2021  34-01-62860
public walk 3202 Ernst
4271 Sawecutting, remove & replace reinforced 5,200.00 05/07/2021  34-01-62860
street opening 3343 Rose
Check Total: 23,295.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKIUS LLC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
A-8448 E-recycling 1,290.93 05/07/2021  09-01-64000
Check Total: 1,290.93
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Invoice No Description Ameount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3401 LEYDEN LAWN SPRINKLERS, INC. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
03292021 Turn on off system for season, sprinkler 306.50 05/07/2021  10-13-52600
maintenance - VH
032921 Turn on off system for season, sprinkler 255.00 05/07/2021  10-90-88880
maintenance - Thomas Pa
033021 Turn on off system for season, sprinkler 357.00 05/07/2021  10-90-87610
maintenance - B12
033021 Turn on off system for season, sprinkler 270.00 05/07/2021  34-01-62900
maintenance - Gazebo
033021-1 Turn on off system for seasor, 132.00 05/07/2021  34-01-62860
maintenance - King St Reservoir
0330212 Turn on off system for season, 387.70 05/07/2021  10-61-69590
maintenance - Veteran Memorial
33021 Turn on off system for seasor, sprinkler 218.00 05/07/2021  10-90-62600
maintenance-Miller Pk
Check Total: 1,926.20
Vendor: 2194 MANNHEIM AUTOMOTIVE & BRAKES Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
19714 0il change/R&R control module/purge 601.02 05/07/2021  10-20-50300
solenoid #881
19719 Replace shift tube/oil change/battery install 475.14 05/07/2021  10-90-50100
#227
19805 Oil change/Blower motor/axle assy #321 426.55 05/07/2021  10-13-50100
Check Total: 1,502.71
Vendor: 5581 MARK STEWART Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
041821 Reimbursement for payment of Fire class 705.00 05/07/2021  10-30-52001
Check Total: 705.00
Vendor: 4403 MARTIN MACK FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPM Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
121557 Recharge extinguishers, maintenance - Fire 1,274.05 05/07/2021  10-30-62090
Station 1
Check Total: 1,274.05
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
84449 Crimped wire wheelbrsh, forden lav black, 466.96 05/07/2021  34-01-62590

basement sealer
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Check Total: 466.96
Vendor: 5537 METRO TANK AND PUMP CO Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
17155 Repair & replace sensor cap 25175 05/07/2021  10-90-88900

Check Total: 251.75
Vendor: 6363 EDWARD C. MILLEA Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
04232021 Reimb for certified inspector registration 150.00 05/07/2021  34-01-52100

renewal

Check Total: 150.00
Vendor: 0333 MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
13428 Legal services for Grand/Mannheim TIF, 4,335.00 05/07/2021  22-01-62557

February 2021
13429 Legal services for Resurrection TIF, 297.50 05/07/2021  43-01-62557

February 2021
2125 Legal services for Claim # 1,472.50 05/07/2021  10-72-62557

191018W006-0001 Inv#13432

Check Total: 6,105.00
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
83226800007Mar 10920 King St 83226800007 385.57 05/07/2021  34-01-62940

03/01/21-03/29/21

Check Total: 385.57
Vendor: 1653 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
85964 Uniforms 98.00 05/07/2021  10-30-40806
86329 Uniforms 116.00 05/07/2021  10-30-40806

Check Total: 214.00
Vendor: 0141 PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
04052021 Ambulance billing fee March 2021 1,608.98 05/07/2021  10-30-62140

Check Total: 1,608.98
Vendor: 7774 PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE - CHICAG! Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
4201074 Drug and alcohol screenings March 2021 93.00 05/07/2021  10-52-53000
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Check Total: 93.00
Vendor: 4235 PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
04182021 Postage for postage machine 1,608.73 05/07/2021  10-01-51500
04182021 Postage for postage machine 1,608.73 05/07/2021  34-01-51500
Check Total: 3,217.46
Vendor: 0614 QUICKET SOLUTIONS Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
0000653 Admin training 2,450.00 05/07/2021  10-20-82000
0000795 4G LTE Data for 15 tablets 3,600.00 05/07/2021  07-01-51200
Check Total: 6,050.00
Vendor: 0627 RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
2103657-IN Face masks 324.30 05/07/2021  10-20-60610
Check Total: 324.30
Vendor: 4552 REPUBLIC SERVICES #551 Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
0551-015137704 Scavenger services, April 2021 136,117.11 05/07/2021  09-01-64010
Check Total: 136,117.11
Vendor: UB*00595 REGINA BORTNOWSKI RIBAUDO Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 013750-000, 2539 SHEILA 100.27 04/27/2021  34-00-20100
Refund Check 013750-000, 2539 SHEILA 60.00 04/27/2021  34-00-20100
Check Total: 160.27
Vendor: 2117 ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
9411 PD cleaning services 2/22/21-3/7/21 1,631.33 05/07/2021  10-20-52600
9411 Cleaning services 2/22/21-3/7/21 1,423.34 05/07/2021  10-13-52600
9560 PD cleaning services 3/8/21-3/21/21 1,631.33 05/07/2021  10-20-52600
9560 Cleaning services 3/8/21-3/21/21 1,423.34 05/07/2021  10-13-52600
Check Total: 6,109.34
Vendor: 2116 ROZALADO & CO. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
5155-1000006340 Cleaning services 12/28/20-01/10/21 2,206.74 05/07/2021  10-13-52600
Check Total: 2,206.74
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Vendor: 2419 RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
PS110030264 Spark plug, fuel filter, tune up, repair recoil 122.14 05/07/2021 10-90-62780
assembly
SPI10606198 Blades, oil, trimmer lines 252.07 05/07/2021  10-90-62780
Check Total: 37421
Vendor: 2960 S & E INSPECTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
4960 Safety inspection - unit 201 29.00 05/07/2021  10-90-50100
Check Total: 29.00
Vendor: 1999 SAFEBUILT, LLC Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
0075988-IN Building official consultant services Feb 1,265.00 05/07/2021  10-13-40100
2021
0076747-IN Building official consultant services March 2,255.00 05/07/2021  10-13-40100
2021
Check Total: 3,520.00
Vendor: 5529 SEAWAY SUPPLY Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
167811 Supplies 164.11 05/07/2021  10-20-52600
167811-01 Supplies 17.50 05/07/2021  10-20-52600
Check Total: 181.61
Vendor: UB*00594 SERVICIOS LEYVA Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 015539-000, 9701 188.34 04/22/2021  34-00-20100
FRANKLIN
Refund Check 015539-000, 9701 67.84 04/22/2021  34-00-20100